December 23, 2002

Mr. Stephen A. Byrne

Senior Vice President - Nuclear Operations
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station

P. O. Box 88

Jenkinsville, SC 29065

SUBJECT: REVISION OF SCHEDULE FOR THE CONDUCT OF REVIEW OF THE
VIRGIL C. SUMMER NUCLEAR STATION LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION

Dear Mr. Byrne:

Enclosed is the revised schedule for the review of the Virgil C. Summer license renewal
application. This schedule has been revised to reflect a 22-month review with approval by the
Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation. If you have any questions regarding this matter,
please contact me at 301-415-1025 (e-mail: RCA@NRC.GOV).

Sincerely,
IRA/
Rajender Auluck, Sr. Project Manager
License Renewal Section
License Renewal and Environmental Impacts Program
Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Docket No.: 50-395

Enclosure: As stated

cc w/enclosure: See next page
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V. C. Summer License Renewal Schedule

Revision 1

Milestone

Receive license renewal application

Federal Register Notice (FRN) published for receipt & availability
FRN published for acceptance/rejection/opportunity for hearing

FRN published for intent/environmental scoping meeting
Deadline for filing hearing requests & petitions for intervention

Environmental scoping meeting
Environmental scoping period ends
Scoping and screening methodology audit complete

Environmental requests for additional info. (RAIS) issued

Environmental RAIs responses received
Safety RAIs issued

Scoping inspection complete

Safety RAIs responses received

Draft supplemental environmental impact statement (SEIS)

FRN published for availability/comment on draft SEIS
Public meeting to discuss draft SEIS

Aging management review (AMR) inspection complete
End of draft SEIS comment period

Safety evaluation report (SER) with open items issued
ACRS Subcommittee meeting on SER with open items
ACRS Full committee meeting on SER with open items
SER open items responses received

Optional final inspection complete

Final SEIS issued

FRN published for availability of final SEIS

SER issued

Regional Administrator’s letter issued

ACRS Subcommittee meeting on SER

ACRS Full committee meeting on SER

ACRS letter issued

Staff recommendation to Director, NRR

Decision - Director, NRR (licence issued, if approved)

Schedule Date

08/06/02
09/05/02
10/07/02

10/25/02
11/06/02
12/12/02
12/27/02
01/31/03
02/14/03
03/28/03
04/02/03
05/16/03
06/17/03
07/11/03
07/18/03
08/25/03
08/29/03
10/01/03
10/14/03
11/03
12/03
12/29/03
02/04/04
02/28/04
03/05/04
03/11/04
03/24/04
04/04
05/04
05//04
06/04/04
06/11/04

Actual Date

08/06/02
09/03/02
10/04/02

10/25/02
11/04/02
12/11/02

Revised 12/18/02

Enclosure



Mr. Stephen A. Byrne
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company

cc:
Ms. Kathryn M. Sutton, Esquire
Winston & Strawn Law Firm
1400 L Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005-3502

Mr. R. J. White

Nuclear Coordinator

S.C. Public Service Authority

c/o Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station
Post Office Box 88, Mail Code 802
Jenkinsville, South Carolina 29065

Resident Inspector/Summer NPS

c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
576 Stairway Road

Jenkinsville, South Carolina 29065

Chairman, Fairfield County Council
Drawer 60
Winnsboro, South Carolina 29180

Mr. Henry Porter, Assistant Director
Division of Waste Management
Bureau of Land & Waste Management
Department of Health & Environmental
Control

2600 Bull Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Mr. Gregory H. Halnon, General Manager
Nuclear Plant Operations

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station, Mail
Code 303

Post Office Box 88

Jenkinsville, South Carolina 29065

Mr. Melvin N. Browne, Manager

Nuclear Licensing & Operating Experience

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station, Mail
Code 830

Post Office Box 88

Jenkinsville, South Carolina 29065

VIRGIL C. SUMMER NUCLEAR
STATION

Ronald B. Clary

Manager, Plant Life Extension

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station

Post Office Box 88

Jenkinsville, South Carolina 29065

Mr. Alan P. Nelson

Nuclear Energy Institute

1776 | Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC 20006-3708
APN@NEI.ORG



